APPENDIX B: AVA FEE STRUCTURE (rev. 01.01.24)

Dues – July 1	\$75.00
Late Fee - 60 Days September 1	\$25.00
Sanction Fees (except Global and Per Participant)	***
Traditional Walking Events	
Traveling Guided Walk – per calendar year	
Guided Bike Event – 1st event sanctioned in a calendar year	
Guided Bike Event – 2nd and following events sanctioned in a calendar year	
All Other Traditional Events	
Year-Round Events/Seasonal Events	\$20.00
Per Participant Sanction Fee (PPSF)	\$1.00
Participation Report After Action Fees (per participant) 30 days after event Traditional Event	¢2.00
Year-Round Event / Seasonal Event	\$2.00
Late Report Fee	\$10.00
Year Round/Seasonal Walking Event Quarterly Processing Fee	\$5.00
ACE-WG Individual Weekday Guided Event Processing Fee (per event)	\$3.00
Special Program Fee	\$300.00
Participation Fees - The fee for IVV credit-only will be no more than	\$4.00
Additional/Replacement Stamp Fee	\$5.00
Additional/Replacement Handle Fee	\$9.00
Custom Stamp (Begins at)	\$15.00
(A "Custom Stamp" is one requiring the creation of special graphical stamp elements (for example, a club logo) that require additional work by AVA to produce.	\$13.00
Handbook PricesPlease call for current prices.	
Handbook PricesPlease call for current prices. TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad.	
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company)	A.
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)	
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)	\$15.00
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)	\$15.00
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)	\$15.00 \$10.00
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 3 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)	\$15.00 \$10.00 15%
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 3 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges). Restocking Fee	\$15.00 \$10.00 15% \$25.00
TAW Advertising Fees Subject to size, placement and color. Setup charges equal to cost of ad. Rush Processing on Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company) Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) 3 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) Restocking Fee Returned Check Fee	\$15.00 \$10.00 15% \$25.00 \$10.00